Halifax Harriers Fell & Trail League 2024/2025


	Race
	Date
	Category
	Distance km
Height metres
	Entry details

	Races in YELLOW are not in race challenge
	
	
	
	

	Bunny Run 2, 
Haworth CC
	Tuesday 9h April
7pm
	CS
	3m/328’
	£4 entry on day

	Bluebell Trail 10,
Heath Rugby Club, West Vale
	Sunday 5th May
10 am
	TRAIL
	10.3m
	£15 pre-entry 

	Calderdale Way Relay
	Sunday 19th May
	
	Various
	Halifax Harriers Team event

	That’s So Hebden Bridge, Machpelah House 
	Thursday 23rd May 6.45pm
	BM
	6.5m/1,148’
	£6 entry on day 

	Apperley Bridge Canter
	Thursday 30h May
7.30pm 
	TRAIL
	6.2m
	£18

	Ogden Midsummer Madness,
Ogden Water Visitor Centre
	Wednesday 12th June 7.30pm 
	AS
	3.1m/984’
	Entry on day
£5 FRA members
£6 non-members

	Stoodley Pike,
Top Brink Inn, Lumbutts
	Tuesday 2nd July
7.30pm
	BS
	3.1m/700’
	£4 entry on day

	Hepworth Trail,
Hepworth FC, Holmfirth
	Wednesday 17th July 7.30pm
	TRAIL
	5m/728’
	£14

	Crow Hill Reverse, Mytholmroyd
	Tuesday 6st August
7.15pm
	BS
	5m/1,001’
	£5 entry on day

	Denby Dash

	Monday 26th August
12pm 
	TRAIL
	5.6m/700’

	£9 

	Stainland Trail 10k,
Stainland Recreation Ground
	Sunday 22nd September
10am
	TRAIL
	6.2m/1,026’
	£15

	Hopton 10k
	Sunday 6th October
10am 
	TRAIL
	6.2m/776’
	£17

	Race You To The Summit,
Summit Inn, nr Walsden
	Saturday 26th October 11am

	BS
	4.3m/853’
	Pre-entry and EOD
£7


	Run Bolton Abbey
	Sunday 10th  November
9am 
	TRAIL
	10m
	£25 pre-entry only

	Coley Canter,
Northowram Cricket Club
	Saturday 28th December
10.00am  
	TRAIL
	7.7m/984’
	£8 pre-entry only

	Giant’s Tooth,
Ogden Water Visitor Centre
	Wednesday 1st January 2025, 11.00
	BS
	3m/394’
	Pre-entry only
£5 FRA members
£6 non-members

	Stanbury Splash, Penistone Hill Country Park nr Haworth
	Sunday 12th January 2025, 11.30am (TBC)
	BM
	7.5m/1,312’
	£6 entry on day

	Midgley Moor,
Booth Cricket Club
	Sunday 16th February 2025, 11am 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]AS
	5m/1,250’
	Pre-entry and EOD
£5 FRA members
£7.50 non-members



RULES FOR 2023/2024
1. Club Members competing in the senior fell league may complete any number of the 15 races listed in the Races table. 
2. A minimum of 4 races must be completed to qualify for a prize.  Only the best 6 races will count. 
3. Points will be awarded as follows:	1st place scores 10 points
2nd place scores 9 points
3rd place scores 8 points
4th place scores 7 points
5th place scores 6 points
6th place scores 5 points
7th place scores 4 points
8th place scores 3 points
9th place scores 2 points
10th place scores 1 point
4. First three male and first three female runners will be eligible for prizes.
5. All runners must comply with FRA guidance regarding safety and kit.
6. Runners do not need to be a member of the FRA.
7. YOU MUST ENTER ALL RACES AS A MEMBER OF HALIFAX HARRIERS.
8. Halifax Harriers club kit should be worn.
9. Races may be added or substituted.   
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